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XK XX

154000

XXX XXKK

18.3 183000

(Synchronous feed)

2
(Absolute Reference)
3 3 X
C

(Increment Reference)

3 3
H
2
0.001
154 . . 154.00 154.0
0.0001
18.3 18.3000 18.300
2
/ /

(Asynchronous feed)

154.

18.30



(Block)
( or) (End of Block) (Character)

(Numerical Value)

Tr G50 1500 >
G96;
=2 T0101 S180 MO3 > >
G
c
o @@ X126. Z3. MO8
=
L B 3
G01 X140.
————— 3
Z-56.
MO02
] g -
+z
A
?
4 0 00001

5



1- 9999 N

F Function

(.. 1 / ) (Asynchronous Feed)

(.. 1 / ) (Synchronous Feed)
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Function

T Function

Programmed path
Corrected path
sraraanlan

-

———
-
-
-
-
o=
-
-
-
-
-
-

(Tool Tip) ,
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= il/./.// | +X | b4 RN
)

\ i
( '
\_ )

>/

3 8 “

dl =l ° ' -l
21]'/1 N.3 WARANNTINRYNUA ua:muummssxwmma'ﬂﬂmuum

— — - Programmed path

\/1 1 A UncutArea
Qﬁ
0

— — - Programmed path
\\\M  Overcut Area
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G Function

G Function

2
1. One-Shot G Function 00 '
2. Modal G Function 00
2 G

G Code

GO0
GO01
G02
GO03
G04
G20
G21
G27
G28
G32
G40
G41
G42
G50
G96
G97
G98

G99

' JM nn

»

Group

01

00

06

00

01

07

00

02

05

Function
Rapid transverse (Positioning)
Linear Cutting (Linear interpolation)
Circular cutting (Interpolation) CW
Circular cutting (Interpolation) CCW
Timer (Dwell)
Inch data input
Metric data input
Reference point return check
Return to reference point
Thread Cutting
Tool tip R compensation cancel
Tool tip R compensation right
Tool tip R compensation left
mCoordinate system setting
Constant surface speed control
Constant spindle speed control
Per minute feed

Per revolution feed

(Default)
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X=12000 N§.ANT

‘

GO0

Programmed Path
Actual Path

GO0 ( )
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G02, GO03 Circular interpolation

o X z F function
G02 GO03
G02(G03) X(U) Z(W) | K F
X Z
I X ()
K y4
F
\ eAutnaNANTA
+]
<
Qméuﬁudau’lﬁﬁ&
7 | K G02
GO04 Dwell
G04 X
X 0.001
9999.999
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G20 Inch data input

()
G20
G21 Metric data input
(.)
G21
G32 Thread cutting
G32 Z(W) F
F (Pitch)
F
. i
.9
G40 Tool tip R compensation cancel
G40
G41 Tool tip R compensation right
G41
N
9
s e Nl 2
L '/-;_.4-"_',’\_ P/
{ )
.
.10 G41
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G42 Tool tip R compensation left

G42

1 G42

G50 Coordinate system setting

G50 X Z

G50 X200. Z150.
150

100

L. T

31t n.12 uamansinuunandiindanfnde G50
G96 Constant surface speed control

G96
G97 Constant spindle speed control

G97
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G98 Per minute feed

G98

G99 Per revolution feed

M Function

M Code

MO0

MO1

M02

MO03

MO04

MO5

MO8

M09

M4l

M86

mM87

Mo1

G99

Function
Program stop
Optional stop
End of program
Start Normal rotation of spindle and rotary tool
Start Reverse rotation of spindle and rotary tool
Spindle / rotary tool rotation stop
Coolant motor on (coolant discharge)
Coolant motor off (coolant stop)
C axis cancel
Spindle disk brake 'ON' (clamp)
Spindle disk brake 'OFF' (unclamp)

C axis selection

MOO Program stop

Start
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MO0

MO1 Optional stop

MO0 Mo1
Optional Stop

MO1

MO2 End of program

Default

MO02

MO3 Start Normal rotation of spindle and rotary tool

/

MO03

MO04 Start Reverse rotation of spindle and rotary tool

/ 1

Mo04

MO5 Spindle / rotary tool rotation stop

/

MO5

MO8 Coolant motor on (coolant discharge)

MO8

M09 Coolant motor off (coolant stop)

M09
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M41 C axis cancel

M4l

M86 Spindle disk brake ‘ON’ (clamp)

M86

M87 spindle disk brake ‘OFF’ (unclamp)

m87

M91 C axis selection

Ma1
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2 Drillo2.BMP

fWWBpBBBBB

Drill03.BMP

gggm m ssss 1
A4 Drillo4.BMP!

G

5 GrooveOl1l.BMP

Y p—

.6 Groove02.BMP




g IDO1.BMP

g ' 7 ' NoseO.BMP
)
Nose7_5.BMP
pie
10 ODO1.BMP
1 OD02.BMP
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A2

13

14

15

73

ODO03.BMP

OD04.BMP

ThreadOl .BMP

Thread02.BMP



- (Syntax Error)

- (Runtime Etrror)

ErrlOUh ="Errl0l : ¢

Err101 En = "Err101 :C command require humber consequently.”;

Err102Th ="Errl02 : F "

Errl02En = "Err102 : F command require number consequently.”;
Err103Th = "Err103 : H A

Errl03En = "Err103 : H command require number consequently.”;
Errl04Th = "Err104 : | N

Errl04En = "Err104 ;| command require number consequently.”;

Err105Th = "Err105 . K e

Errl05En = "Err105 .K command require number consequently.”;
Err106Th = "Err106 : N n

Errl06En = "Err106 : N command require Integer consequently.”;
Errl07Th = "Err107 : 0 "

Errl07En = "Err107 : 0 command require integer consequently.”;
Err108Th = "Err108 : "

Errl08En = "Errl08 : command require humber consequently.”;
Err109Th = "Errl09 : "

Err109En = "Errl09 : command require number consequently.";

Err110Th = "Err110 :

Errl110En

"Errl10 : command require number consequently.”;

Errl11Th

"Errl1l : X



Errl11 En = "Errl1l : X command require number consequently.”;

Err112Th = "Errll2 : z "

Errl12En = "Errl12 : Z command require number consequently.”;
Errl13Th = "Errl13 : G "

Errl13En = "Errl13 : G command require parameter consequently.

Err114Th = "Errl114 : M

Errl14En = "Errl14 ; M command require parameter consequently.

Err115Th = "Errl15: T 4

3

Errl15En = "Errl15 : T command require 4 digits consequently.”;

Err120Th = "Err120: C
Errl20En = "Err120 : C value is out of Range.";

Errl21Th = "Errl21 : F

Errl21 En = "Errl21 : Fvalue is out of Range.";

Errl22Th = "Errl22 : H

’

Errl22En = "Errl22 : H value is out of Range.";

Err123Th = "Errl23 : |

Errl23En = "Errl23 : | value is out of Range.";

Errl24Th = "Errl24 : K

Errl24En = "Errl24 : K value is out of Range.";

Errl25Th = "Errl25 : N

Errl25En = "Errl25 : N value is out of Range.";

Errl26Th = "Errl26 : @)

Errl26En = "Errl26 : O value is out of Range.”;

Errl27Th = "Errl27 :

3

Errl27En = "Errl27 : value is out of Range.";

Errl28Th = "Errl28 :

Errl28En = "Errl28 : value is out of Range.";
Err129Th = "Errl29 : "

Errl29En = "Errl29 :  value is out of Range.";

Errl30Th = "Errl30 : X
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Err130En = "Errl30 : X value is out of Range.'l

Errl31Th = "Errl31 ; z

Errl31 En = "Errl3l : z value is out of Range.";

Errl32Th = "Errl32 ; G "

Errl32En = "Errl32 : G command was not exist.";
Errl33Th = "Errl33 : M "

Err133En = "Errl33 : M command was not exist.";
Errl34Th = "Errl34 : 01-08";
Errl134En = "Errl34 : Tool number must be 01-08";
Err135Th = "Errl35 ; 00-16";
Errl35En = "Errl35 : Tool offset value must be 00-16";

Err140Th = "Err140 : C H

Err140En = "Err140 : C and H cannot define in same block™;

Errl41Th = "Errl4l : H C

Errl41En = "Err141 .H and C cannot define in same block";

Errl42Th = "Errl42 : X

Errl42En = "Errl42 : X and cannot define in same block";

Err143Th = "Errl43 : X

Errl43En = "Errl43 : and X cannot define in same block";

Errl44Th = "Errl44 : z

Errl44En = "Errl44 : z and cannot define in same block";
Err145Th = "Err145 : z "
Errl45En = "Errl45 : and z cannot define in same block";

Err150Th = "Errl50 :

Errl150En = "Errl50 : Character was not existed I,
Err151Th = "Errl51 : "

Errl51En = "Errl51 : override command";
Errl52Th = "Errl52 : N "
Errl52En = "Errl52 : N must be first word";

Errl53Th = "Errl53 : o
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Errl53En

Errl54Th =
Errl54En =
Errl55Th =
Errl55En =
Errl60Th =

Errl60En

Errl61Th =
Errl6l1 En =
Errl62Th =
Errl62En =
Errl63Th =
Errl63En =
Errl64Th =
Errl64En =
Errl65Th =
Errl65En =
Errl70Th -
Errl70En =
Errl71Th =

Errl71 En

Errl72Th =
Errl72En =
Errl73Th =
Errl73En =
Errl74Th =
Errl74En =

Err1l75Th

Errl75En =

Errl76Th =

"Errl53

"Errl54

"Errl54

"Errl55 :

"Errl55

"Err160 :

"Errl60 :

"Errl6l :

"Errl6l :

"Errl62 :

"Errl62 :

"Errl63 :

"Errl63 :

"Errl64 :

"Errl64

"Errle5s :

"Errl65

"Errl70 :

"Errl70

"Errl71 :

"Errl71

"Errl72 :

"Errl72

"Errl73 :

"Errl73

"Errl74 :

"Errl74

"Errl7s :

"Errl75

"Errl76 :

: 0 must be first word";

: G98 G99 "

: G98 or G99 must be single command";

MOO MO1 MO02 "

: MOO, M01 or M02 must be single command”;

G04",
cannot apply in G04 block.1
G04",
cannot apply in GO4 block.";
G04",
cannot apply in G04 block.%
G04",
cannot apply in G04 block.";

Z G04";

: Z cannot apply in G04 block.";

z G04";

: Z cannot apply in G04 block.'1

: number must be larger than zero";

: require number for Diameter.";

",
’

: require number for Length.";

180 . .4

: number must be smaller than 180 mm.";
7

: number must be smaller than 7 inch";
250 ..

: number must be smaller than 250 mm.";

9.84
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Errl76En = "Errl76 : number must be smaller than 9.84 inch";

Err190Th

"Err190 : "

Err190En = "Err190 : not existed unit”;

Err300Th = "Err300 : 4500 / "
Err300En = "Err300 : Spindle Speed was limited at 4500 rpm.";
Err301Th = "Err301 : "

Err301 En = "Err301 : Spindle Speed must be specified more than zero”;
Err302Th = "Err302 : "
Err302En = "Err302 : Feed Rate must be specified more than Zero";
Err303Th = "Err303 : C cC
Err303En = "Err303 : C must be used ~ C-Axis mode”;

Err304Th - "Err304 ; H cCh
Err304En = "Err304 : H must be used in C-Axis mode";

Err305Th = "Err305 : 2N

Err305En = "Err305 : Cannot open Cutting tool picture file";
Err306Th = "Err306 : .

Err306En = "Err306 : Offset value doesn't exist";

Err307Th = "Err307 :

Err307En = "Err307 : Unable to change direction during rotating”;
Err310Th = "Err310 : "

Err310En = "Err310 : Brakes is not applied";

Err311Th = "Err311: "

Err311En = "Err311 : Brake is applied";

Err312Th = "Err312 : "

Err312En = "Err312 : Braked is already applied";
Err313Th = "Err313 : "
Err313En = "Err313 : Braked is not applied”;



Err314Th = "Err314 : c,
Err314En = "Err314 : Applied braked before use C-Axis mode";
Err315Th = "Err315 : "

Err315En

"Err315 : Cannot brake while spindle is rotating";
Err316Th = "Err316 : c,

Err316En = "Err316 : not in C-Axis mode";

Err317Th = "Err317 : C "
Err317En = "Err317 : Already in C-Axis mode";

Err320Th = "Err320 : "

Err320En = "Err320 : Invalid tool tip";

Err321Th = "Err321 : "

Err321En = "Err321 : Invalid end point";

Err322Th = "Err322 : "

Err322En

"Err322 : Tools travel over bound";

Err323Th = "Err323 : 1",

Err323En = "Err323 : Crash I

Err324Th = "Err324 : G32 "

Err324En = "Err324 : G32 must operate in Constant Spindle Speed mode";
Err325Th = "Err325 : GO0

Err325En = "Err325 : Cutting in GOO mode";
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2 ( X ( 2
C)
250
180
180
250
4,500
X 12
z 24
c 600
X 0.001
z 0.001
C 0.001

3 ( 3 Jaws Chuck )

(Pneumatic Chuck)

@]
10-35 C
75 %
- 1 5 (Controller)
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> Ctrl+O i’—j} Ry

Lokin 1SH Ragam

ATenp

*] Dardrodk
1 Damrak

af DanBrak

<« Dnodrak

M test Noserack
M test Nose2tock

Herame |l
Hesdtye |RxdkieHes

K3E3I
3js] 1 GA[ jiffl
*] te2 ReedNe¢ Lirerak - M| teXCAdistak
*] Ted tak
3 TeE3Dk
Tes@ ok
A Ted@R ok
»| TedGRrak
«| TedGABrak
i
gm
] G
A
O
File name pen
da
2
?
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- Ctri+F

)
| Replace HHTTTx!
Frowet | RrdNed
Rydaevith | Rydae
I~ Machwdewadatly ReplaceAl
r’ Michee Carel
B
Find what Fmd NeXt
Cancel
Replace
Replace with
Replace Al
->
ctrl+s H
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0K

)
Sein |Si Rggan
5Tep
»1 Derd .ok
f| Dame2tock
fl DamiBrack
f1 Damodrack

f1 et Noserack
test Nos=2rack

4
Herene

IDnograk
Seaste RdieHes

mm

3 Ejmird
et ReedNet Lirerack [»] tedCAisiak
N Tetrok
TeG30Dak
U TedC0ak
f) TetGPrak
f] Ted@Brak
f) TeaGRBiok
1 S
e
13 G
4
. Save
File name
-> ctrl+p
OK
Il o 1) [fth m
! )
->
I o Itfi) M.
!
Ctrl+T

84



Td@ L 3
Td@ M2np 1
Td®B IMRmp

Tad0t oo

Tod® jtoolLbnp

TodG  ltod®@op |
T NeET2p N
TodB N=ETBmp

«

> Ctrl+D

XAls zAs Rds Tp

BASFARBBR
QHBO
NoBo
BB Bo
G wR P

«

->English Menu
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| & Rookie Lathe 717 version 1.0
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msiisuygasiadimsiinm (G-Code)
mMsEaLsu3daiayniia
mssaigashuniingaaisa
mMsnuANM SR sing
mshmuannuLaniada
msimuaniaavisniinga

msainmwiiada
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C - width of flat at root

- single depth of thread

F - width of flat at crest

N - number of threads per inch
P - pitch

R - radius at crest of root

- width of groove and ridge

American national

_____ P-—— )l
o A
) 4 60 X .
// . > - >F< D
% \ v
1 American national
D = .6495 XP D= -ccomee-
N
F=.125 XP Fz= -
N
Whitworth
. - P -
g L5, 4
D
R Y

2 Whitworth



D = .6403XP =

R=.1373 XP Mif)R=

N
Unified
- P >
60"
~ “
’// »Fq ‘ D
/ Y
3 Unified
D =.6134XP =——
N
F=.125 XP F= —--
N
= .5413xP D= -
N
F= .250 XP S
Acme
» FA - P
W\ oo
te : D
Y
4 Acme
= 500 XP
= .500 XP + .010
F=.3707 XP

C = .3707 XP-.0052
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Brown and Sharpe Worm

HFh k= p—)
[ \.29./ \ % |
20 “
> Cr \ D
\ |/ |y
5 Brown and Sharpe Worm
D = .6866 Xp
F=.335Xp
C- s10x p
\NALWLL International Metric
- P >
A0 T/ 4
\‘ "\_>F<', >F< D
/ / \\ ‘\'

77 9.6 UAAINTNINREAULL International Metric

D = .7035 XP
D = .6855 XP
F=.125XP
R = .0633 XP
R = .054 XP
Square
- P - <« W
e W [‘)
\
v Square
= .500 XP
F = .500 XP
C = .500 XP + .002
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